Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782452

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/24/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Air and Heating, Inc.		01/25/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bryan Family Trust		
Street Address:	2529 E. Vaughn Ct.		
City:	Gilbert		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85234		
Entity Type:	Trust: ARIZONA		
Composed Of:	 Erik J. Bryan, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Gina M. Bryan, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL 		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3915661	"MAKE THE PRECISION DECISION"
Registration Number:	4476824	PRECISION AIR & HEATING
Registration Number:	4476825	PRECISION AIR & HEATING
Registration Number:	3315778	PRECISION AIR & HEATING
Registration Number:	4446290	PRECISION AIR & HEATING
Registration Number:	4737976	PRECISION LINK
Registration Number:	5763010	PRECISION
Serial Number:	88664349	PRECISION AIR & PLUMBING
Serial Number:	88784268	PRECISION AIR & PLUMBING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900746053

Fax Number: 4806559536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

480-655-0073 Phone:

Email: trademarks@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Albert Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP Schm

Address Line 1: 18 E. University Dr., Ste. 101

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0849

Address Line 4: Mesa	, ARIZONA 85201		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert L. Schmeiser		
SIGNATURE:	/Albert L. Schmeiser/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Precision to Bryan Family Trust Trademarks Assignment_Executed#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

Precision Air & Heating, Inc., having an address at 3045 N. Colorado Street, Chandler, AZ 85225 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Serial/Registration	Mark:	Registration/Filing
No.:		Date:
3,915,661	"Make the Precision Decision"	02/08/2011
4,476,824	PRECISION AIR & HEATING	02/04/2014
4,476,825	PRECISION AIR & HEATING (and design)	02/04/2014
3,315,778	PRECISION AIR & HEATING (and design)	10/23/2007
4,446,290	PRECISION AIR & HEATING	12/10/2013
4,737,976	PRECISION LINK	05/19/2015
5,763,010	PRECISION	05/28/2019
88/664,349	PRECISION AIR & PLUMBING (and design)	10/22/2019
88/784,268	PRECISION AIR & PLUMBING (and design)	02/04/2020

The Bryan Family Trust, a trust organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, having an address at 2529 E. Vaughn Ct., Gilbert, AZ 85234 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEED nunc pro tunc effective January 24, 2020, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to ASSIGNEE, The Bryan Family Trust.

Jan 25, 2023 Gina M. Bryan

Date Gina M. Bryan

Secretary, Precision Air & Heating, Inc.

Signature: Gina Bryan

Cona Bryon (Jan 25, 2023 10.57 MST)

Email: gina@602fixmyac.com

RECORDED: 01/25/2023

Page 1 of 1